:H \$90.00 4480

ETAS ID: TM351814

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		08/18/2015	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Access America Transport, LLC
Street Address:	2545 W. Diversey Ave., 3rd Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60647
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4480316	A ACCESS AMERICA TRANSPORT
Registration Number:	4480314	ACCESS AMERICA TRANSPORT
Registration Number:	3523793	ACCESS AMERICA TRANSPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78457.00023 (WELLS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Dionne/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Coyote - ABL TM Release Access America(116379134_1)#page1.tif source=Coyote - ABL TM Release Access America(116379134_1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0953

900334750

source=Coyote - ABL TM Release Access America(116379134_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0954

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of August 18, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Access America Transport, LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Agreement dated as of March 26, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Grantor, the other Grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 26, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 2015, at Reel 5485, Frame 0915.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Collateral Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth Schedule I attached hereto, and any goodwill associated therewith, arising under the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, reconveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

LEGAL_US_E # 116313425.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0955

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Steven Walfisch

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations:

TRADEMARK & DESIGN	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE	OWNER
A ACCESS AMERICA TRANSPORT	4480316	February 11, 2014	Access America Transport, Inc., Tennessee Corporation 2545 W Diversey Avenue
ACCESS AMERICA TRANSPORT	4480314	February 11, 2014	Chicago, Illinois 60647 Access America Transport, Inc., Tennessee Corporation 2545 W Diversey Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60647
ACCESS AMERICA TRANSPORT	3523793	October 28, 2008	Access America Transport, Inc., Tennessee Corporation 2545 W Diversey Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60647

	A .	
Trademark	Δnn	licatione
1 I aucinai N	ΔDD	ncauviis.

None.

LEGAL_US_E # 116313425.3

RECORDED: 08/18/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0957